### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charles H. Kolich	07/17/2007
John F. Balhoff	07/23/2007
Douglas W. Luther	07/17/2007
Robert C. Herndon Jr.	08/02/2007
Ronny W. Lin	07/17/2007
Bruce C. Peters	07/17/2007
Arthur G. Mack	07/19/2007
David A. Lee	07/18/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Albemarle Corporation
Street Address:	451 Florida Street
City:	Baton Rouge
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70801-1765

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0773805

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (225)388-7239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225/388-7604

Email: jeremy\_kliebert@albemarle.com

Correspondent Name: Albemarle Corporation Address Line 1: 451 Florida Street

Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70801-1765 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F1-7470+ PCT

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020652 FRAME: 0600** 500487796

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary H. Drabnis Reg. No.: 45909 Total Attachments: 9 source=Assignment as filed(43080)#page1.tif source=Assignment as filed(43080)#page2.tif

source=Assignment as filed(43080)#page4.tif source=Assignment as filed(43080)#page5.tif source=Assignment as filed(43080)#page6.tif source=Assignment as filed(43080)#page7.tif source=Assignment as filed(43080)#page8.tif

source=Assignment as filed(43080)#page3.tif

source=Assignment as filed(43080)#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 020652 FRAME: 0601

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Application Number: PCI/US2007/73805

Filing Date: July 18, 2007

Attorney Docket Number: F1-7470+ PCT

I/We CHARLES H. KOLICH, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the Parish of East Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana, at 963 Fulwar Skipwith Road, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70810; JOHN F. BALHOFF, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the Parish of East Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana, at 2816 Dakin Avenue, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70820; DOUGLAS W. LUTHER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the Parish of Livingston, State of Louisiana, at 11121 West Anne Drive, Walker, Louisiana 70785; ROBERT C. HERNDON, JR., a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the Parish of East Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana, at 13566 South Fairview, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816; RONNY W. LIN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the Parish of East Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana, at 2823 Galahad Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816; BRUCE C. PETERS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the Parish of East Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana, at 8705 Gail Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809; ARTHUR G. MACK, a British citizen residing in the Parish of Ascension, State of Louisiana, at 37234 Lakeshore Avenue, Prairieville, Louisiana 70769; and DAVID A. LEE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the Parish of East Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana, at 4840 Antioch Boulevard, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70817; have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in a patent application naming me/us as inventor(s), having the abovedesignated Attorney Docket Number, and entitled:

## PROCESS TECHNOLOGY FOR RECOVERING BROMINATED STYRENIC POLYMERS FROM REACTION MIXTURES IN WHICH THEY ARE FORMED AND/OR CONVERTING SUCH MIXTURES INTO PELLETS OR INTO GRANULES OR PASTILLES

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign, transfer and set over unto Albemarle Corporation, a Virginia Corporation, having a place of business at Baton Rouge, Louisiana, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and all inventions, improvements and discoveries described therein and to any and all other patent applications derived totally or in part from said patent application, be they provisional or non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications and to any and all patents, reisssues, reexaminations and extensions from any of the foregoing applications that are issued, granted or validated by any patent office, including, but not limited to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any regional patent office and/or any patent office of any country foreign to the United States and to any priority rights available from any of the foregoing; and I/we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to Albemarle Corporation, its successors or assigns.

I/we agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as Albemarle Corporation, its successors or assigns may deem necessary to secure to them the rights herein conveyed.

I/we hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the Application number and filing date of the above-identified patent application.

PATENT REEL: 020652 FRAME: 0602

Witnesses:	Inventor: CHARLES H. KOLICH
Signature Jusa S. Richard	Signature: Chorles W. Kohan
Printed Name: Jara L. Richard	Printed Name: <u>Charles H. Kolich</u>
Signature: <u>Joni Suberth</u> Printed Name: <u>Joni Sicherth</u>	
STATE OF LOUISIANA } ss.	
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE }	
On this 17th day of Suly, 2007, personally ap	peared before me Charles H. Kolich known
by the to be the person named in and who executed the	ne above instrument in my presence and the
presence of the above witnesses, and who acknowled	lged that he/she executed the same of his/her
own free will for the purposes herein recited.	
Signature: Notary Notary	Public HILLIAM A. BROUND
Printed Name: Deborah A. Brouillette	ES. NOTARL TOTAL
Notary ID Number 43230	* <b>*</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
My commission expires: Rifetime	POR CONTRACTOR
V	COUISIAMIN

Witnesses:	Inventor: JOHN F. BALHOFF
Signature: Cyrthia M. Farr Printed Name: Centhia M. Farr	Signature: John F. Balhoff
Signature: Pojamu lydinio Printed Name: BILIANA MARjanac	
STATE OF LOUISIANA }	
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE }	SS
On this <u>33</u> day of <u>fully</u> , 200 personall by me to be the person named in and who execute the presence of the above witnesses, and who ach his/her own free will for the purposes herein reciprocal sections.	ted the above instrument in my presence and knowledged that he/she executed the same of ted.
Signature: Nay auto Wend, Nota Printed Name:	ry Public
Notary ID Number Margaret W. Wendt	•
My commission expires: Lifetime Commission	241

Witnesses:	Inventor: DOUGLAS W. LUTHER
Signature: Jua J. Richard Printed Name: Tara L. Richard	Signature: Douglas W. Luther  Printed Name: Douglas W. Luther
Signature: <u>Joni Suberth</u> Printed Name: <u>Joni Sieberth</u>	
STATE OF LOUISIANA } ss.	
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE	
On this 17 day of July, 2007, personally app by me to be the person named in and who executed the presence of the above witnesses, and who acknowled own free will for the purposes herein recited.	ne above instrument in my presence and the
Signature Ulunaha-Brow WHY, Notary I	Public MINIMAH A. BROMM
Printed Name: Deborah A. Brouille	the so notangette
Notary ID Number <u>6222</u>	
My commission expires: lifetime	POBLIC .: *

Witnesses:	Inventor: ROBERT C. HERNDON, JR.
Signature: Java J. Richard	Signature: Rolet Cheenly
Printed Name: Tara L. Ri Chand	Printed Name: Robert C. Herndon, Jr.
Signature: Land	
Printed Name: Gra Ments	
STATE OF LOUISIANA	}
	} ss.
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE	}
On this 2 day of August, 2007, person	onally appeared before me Robert C. Herndon, Jr.
known by me to be the person named in and	who executed the above instrument in my presence
and the presence of the above witnesses, and	who acknowledged that he/she executed the same of
his/her own/free will for the purposes herein	recited.
Signature: Alward Bouilett,	Notary Public 1074 Notary Public 1074
Printed Name: Deborah A. Brow	Nette :
Notary ID Number (42220	ES: PUBLIC :XE
My commission expires: Lifetime	The second secon

Witnesses:  Signature: Mad Richard  Printed Name: Tara L. Richard  Signature: Opic Suberth  Printed Name: Jon's Sieberth	Inventor: RONNY W. LIN  Signature: Romy Lin  Printed Name: Ronny W. Lin
STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE	<pre>} } ss. }</pre>
me to be the person named in and who exec	Notary Public

Witnesses:	Inventor: BRUCE C. PETERS
Signature: Sara J. Richard Printed Name: Tara L. Richard	Signature: Bruce C. Peters
Signature: <u>Joni Sieberth</u> Printed Name: <u>Joni Sieberth</u>	
STATE OF LOUISIANA	} ss.
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE	}
by me to be the person named in and who exthe presence of the above witnesses, and whis/her own free will for the purposes herein Signature Lugar A. Town H.,	onally appeared before me Bruce C. Peters known xecuted the above instrument in my presence and no acknowledged that he/she executed the same of a recited.  Notary Public  Oni Hette
	WWW. TOWNING

Witnesses:	Inventor: ARTHUR G. MACK
Signaturet Printed Name: Joseph Kiebert	Signature: Printed Name: Arthur G. Mack
Signature: Moland & Gell	
Printed Name: Yolanda S. Bell	
STATE OF LOUISIANA	}
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE	} ss. }
me to be the person(hamed in and who exec	nally appeared before me <u>Arthur G. Mack</u> known by cuted the above instrument in my presence and the knowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her d.
	Notary Public
Printed Name: Margaret W	Monde
Notary ID Number Margaret W.  La. Notary Public	
My commission expires: Lifetime Com	

Witnesses:	Inventor: <b>DAVID A. LEE</b>
Signature:  Printed Name: Juremy Wiebert  Signature: Wa J. Mydayd	Signature: Devid A. Lee
Printed Name: TaraL. Richard	
STATE OF LOUISIANA	} } · ss.
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE	<b>,</b>
me to be the person named in and who execupresence of the above witnesses, and who acknown free will for the purposes herein recited.  Signature: Signatur	nally appeared before me <u>David A. Lee.</u> known by sted the above instrument in my presence and the nowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her hotary Paible 10 TAP
Printed Name: Deborah A. Broui	liette:
Notary ID Number <u>(2220</u>	ES: PBLIC :X
My commission expires: lifetime	- Louisianin